along the north line of said Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), on an Assumed Bearing of 
S89*42’01”E, a distance of Three Hundred Eighty and Fifty Hundredths (380.50) feet, to the 
ACTUAL point of beginning; thence continuing S89*42’01”E, along the north line of said 
Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), a distance of One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Eight and Eighty 
Five Hundredths (1488.85) feet, to the northwest corner of Meyer’s Subdivision; thence running 
S02*31’05”W, along the westerly line of Meyer’s Subdivision, a distance of Three Hundred 
Ninety Four and Forty Six Hundredths (394.46) feet, to the southwest corner of Meyer’s 
Subdivision; thence running N89*30’44”E, along the southerly line of Meyer’s Subdivision, a 
distance of Sixty Two and Seventy Hundredths (62.70) feet; thence running N03*36’47”E, along 
the southerly line of Meyer’s Subdivision, a distance of Fifteen (15.00) feet; thence running 
N89*52’19”E, along the southerly line of Meyer’s Subdivision, a distance of Two Hundred 
Eleven and Eighty Two Hundredths (211.82) feet, to the southeast corner of Meyer’s 
Subdivision; thence running N00*22’01”W, along the easterly line of Meyer’s Subdivision, a 
distance of Three Hundred Seventy Six and Seventy Seven Hundredths (376.77) feet, to the 
northeast corner of Meyer’s Subdivision, and to a point on the north line of said Northwest 
Quarter (NW1/4); thence running S89*42’01”E, along the north line of said Northwest Quarter 
(NW1/4), a distance of Four Hundred Eighty One and Forty One Hundredths (481.41) feet, to a 
point Thirty Five (35.00) feet west of the northeast corner of said Northwest Quarter (NW1/4); 
thence running S00*37’23”W, a distance of Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four and 
Twenty Two Hundredths (2674.22) feet, to a point on the south line of said Northwest Quarter 
(NW1/4), said point being Thirty Four and Eighty Six Hundredths (34.86) feet west of the 
southeast corner of said Northwest Quarter (NW1/4); thence running N89*01’26”W, along the 
south line of said Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), a distance of Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Ninety Two and Sixty Seven Hundredths (2592.67) feet, to the southwest corner of said 
Northwest Quarter (NW1/4); thence running N00*19’24”E, along the west line of said 
Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), a distance of One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six and Six 
Hundredths (1986.06) feet, to the southwest corner of M & M Subdivision; thence running 
S89*42’17”E, along the south line of M & M Subdivision, a distance of Three Hundred Eighty 
Six and Fifty Two Hundredths (386.52) feet, to the southeast corner of M & M Subdivision; 
thence running N00*12’08”W, along the east line of M & M Subdivision, a distance of Six 
Hundred Fifty Seven and Fifty Hundredths (657.50) feet, to the ACTUAL point of beginning and 
containing 150.56 acres more or less. WHICH INCLUDES all of Lots Eight (8) thru Ninety 
Seven (97), Copper Creek Estates Subdivision and all of Lots One (1) thru Seven (7), Copper 
Creek Estates Second Subdivision.